

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 235 OF 2008

AMARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARKASH SINGH BADAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file T.P., permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

CRL.MP.NO.8988/2008 (Appln.for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

CRL.MP.NO.8989/2008 (Appln.for urgent and interim direction)

CRL.MP.NO.8990/2008 (Appln. for amendment in prayer clause)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 179 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and direction and office report)

CRL.MP.NO.8991/2008 (Appln.for urgent and interim direction and

CRL.MP.NO.9009/2008 (Appln.for permission to file addl.affidavit)

Date: 14/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

2

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
1 to 3 Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikram Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Resp.Nos.4 to 10 Mr.Sunil Kr.Jain, Adv.

For Resp.No.11 Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mrs.Jai Shree Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 24.7.2008.

The Special Judge may adjourn the case till then.

CRL.MP.NO.8989/2008:

The applicant/petitioner may be given certified copies of the deposition of witnesses already examined for the prosecution and also the certified copies of proceedings/orders passed by the Court from time to time.

CRLMP is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

3

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master