

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 235 OF 2008

AMARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARKASH SINGH BADAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, amendment of prayer portion, permission to file T.P., permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file counter affidavit, permission to file addl. affidavit and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 179 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and directions and urgent and interim directions and permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Vikram Chaudhri, Nikhil Jain,  
D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Shanker Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ajay Pal, Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 19.2.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master